



Goodwyn Mills Cawood

11 North Water Street
Suite 15250
Mobile, AL 36602

T (251) 460-4006
F (251) 460-4423

www.gmcnetwork.com

Mr. Richard Peterson, P.E.
Director of Operations
City of Fairhope
555 S. Section Street
Fairhope, AL 36532

May 8, 2019

RE: BID NO. 014-19 FELS AV LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
PROJECT NO. SEW004-19 FELS AV LIFT STATION REHAB
FOR THE CITY OF FAIRHOPE
FAIRHOPE, AL
GMC PROJECT NO.: CMOB180032

Dear Mr. Peterson,

Please find attached the Certified Bid Tabulation for the above referenced project.

Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood, Inc. has reviewed the three (3) responsive bids received May 7, 2019 for the referenced project. Cunningham DeLaney Construction LLC. was the apparent low bidder.

Based on our review of the bid documents, it is GMC's opinion that Cunningham DeLaney Construction LLC. can be considered the low responsible bidder. Should the Board wish to enter into a contract with Cunningham DeLaney Construction LLC. for the Base Bid, the amount would be five hundred sixty-one thousand, five hundred dollars (\$561,500.00).

If the Owner wishes to award the project to Cunningham DeLaney Construction LLC. please sign and date three (3) copies of the Notice of Award and return to my office for further processing. We will schedule a pre-construction meeting in the near future. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
GOODWYN, MILLS & CAWOOD, INC.

Denise King, P.E.
Project Manager

DK:am

Enclosure:

TABULATION OF BIDS
Bid No. 014-19 Fels Avenue Lift Station Rehabilitation
FOR THE CITY OF FAIRHOPE
GMC PROJECT NO. CMOB-180032

BID OPENING: TUESDAY, May, 7, 2019 10:00 A.M.

				Cunningham DeLaney Construction LLC. Magnolia Springs, AL		Nordan Contracting Co. Inc. Saraland, AL		W.R. Mitchell Contractor Inc. Mobile, AL	
Base Bid									
Item									
No.	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Mobilization and Other General Conditions	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
2	1	LS	Clearing, Grubbing and Demolition	32,000.00	32,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00
3	1	LS	Site Work (Grading, Drainage, Gravel, Misc. Concrete Pads, etc.)	11,500.00	11,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	140	LF	4' Tall Aluminum Fence	39.00	5,460.00	32.05	4,487.00	57.00	7,980.00
5	1	EA	14' Wide, 4' Tall Aluminum Sliding Gate	7,335.00	7,335.00	8,050.00	8,050.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	75	SY	Permeable Pavement	102.00	7,650.00	61.00	4,575.00	200.00	15,000.00
7	310	SY	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	40.00	12,400.00	57.00	17,670.00	80.00	24,800.00
8	145	LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter	21.00	3,045.00	23.00	3,335.00	62.00	8,990.00
9	2	EA	Flygt Submersible Pumps w/ VFDs	60,625.00	121,250.00	48,105.00	96,210.00	60,000.00	120,000.00
10	1	LS	Lift Station (12' Diameter Fiberglass Wet Well, w/ Aluminum Hatch, Piping & Connections (DI & SS), Valve(s) and Concrete Vault w/ Aluminum Hatch, Quick Connect Assembly, Freeze-	168,125.00	168,125.00	250,734.00	250,734.00	232,500.00	232,500.00
11	1	LS	Electrical	26,000.00	26,000.00	23,357.00	23,357.00	28,750.00	28,750.00
12	1	LS	SCADA & Instrumentation	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,469.00	5,469.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
13	1	LS	Abandon Existing Pump Station	13,300.00	13,300.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
14	15	LF	8" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Force Main	127.00	1,905.00	110.00	1,650.00	128.00	1,920.00
15	40	LF	10" PVC SDR 17 Sanitary Sewer Force Main	24.00	960.00	109.50	4,380.00	133.00	5,320.00
16	90	LF	12" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main (Various Depths)	63.00	5,670.00	142.50	12,825.00	143.00	12,870.00
17	800	LBS	Ductile Iron Fittings	22.25	17,800.00	14.80	11,840.00	13.00	10,400.00
18	1	EA	48" Diameter Fiberglass Manhole (Doghouse)	9,600.00	9,600.00	14,268.00	14,268.00	11,250.00	11,250.00
19	1	EA	48" Diameter Fiberglass Manhole (Drop Connection)	15,000.00	15,000.00	23,291.00	23,291.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
20	2	EA	Cut in Connection for Ex. Sewer Force Main	6,500.00	13,000.00	7,200.00	14,400.00	6,250.00	12,500.00
21	1	LS	Cleanup, Grassing & Erosion Control	28,000.00	28,000.00	13,770.00	13,770.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
22	1	LS	Traffic Control	17,000.00	17,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
Base Bid Total					561,500.00		597,711.00		682,280.00
Alternate No. 1									
A1-1	140	LF	Deduct 4' Tall Aluminum Fence	(39.00)	(5,460.00)	(32.05)	(4,487.00)	(57.00)	(7,980.00)
A1-2	1	EA	Deduct 14' Wide, 4' Tall Aluminum Sliding Gate	(7,335.00)	(7,335.00)	(8,050.00)	(8,050.00)	(3,125.00)	(3,125.00)
A1-3	140	LF	Add 4' Tall Wooden Privacy Fence	32.00	4,480.00	27.95	3,913.00	19.00	2,660.00
A1-4	1	EA	Add 14' Wide Wooden Gate	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,025.00	4,025.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
Alternate No. 1 Total					(6,315.00)		(4,599.00)		(7,195.00)
Alternate No. 2									
A2-1	75	SY	Deduct Permeable Pavement	(59.00)	(4,425.00)	(61.00)	(4,575.00)	(200.00)	(15,000.00)
A2-2	75	SY	Add Asphalt Pavement	88.00	6,600.00	21.00	1,575.00	150.00	11,250.00
Alternate No. 2 Total					2,175.00		(3,000.00)		(3,750.00)
Alternate No. 3									
A3-1	2	EA	Deduct Flygt Submersible Pumps w/ VFDs	(60,625.00)	(121,250.00)	(48,105.00)	(96,210.00)	(60,000.00)	(120,000.00)
A3-2	2	EA	Add Wilo Submersible Pumps w/ VFDs	43,000.00	86,000.00	34,108.00	68,216.00	50,000.00	100,000.00
Alternate No. 3 Total					(35,250.00)		(27,994.00)		(20,000.00)

Denise King

Denise King, PE, License No. 35037